FORM PTO-1694 MRD	RE 07-0	2-1998 =T	
4103198	1 100 tot tien een een een een een een een een een		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			Patent and Trademark Offic
			▼ -
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents TARK MAY &	54273 ched o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	ANDE REC'D	Name and address pt	receiving party(lea)
Union Carbide Canada, Inc			
,	'S APR 0 3 1998	Name: Weddo Mout	ded Products Company
·		Internal Address:	
	्रिकः 10 .se		
☐ Individual(s)	& TRADENA	Street Address: 1305	Wewton Street
General Partnership	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	City: Boucherzi le	Quebec, Canada
Corporation-State Ontario	— Zimoo i annieisinp	Oily, Doddiez 21 Jan	State: ZIP: J4B JH2
Other		☐ Individual(s) citize	nship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? Yes No	ASSOCIATION	
O New York		א הפוופות במתופוצו	ID
3. Nature of conveyance:		LITHESO PARTISISTA	
Assignment /	☐ Merger	Corporation-State	otia Unlimited Liability
Security Agreement	Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the	e United States, a domestic representative
Other		Ossiduration is surroused:	Yes KINO
Execution Date: February 20,	1998	(Designations must be a separa	te document from Assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(e:	s) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No
	Additional numbers at	1,911,094 1,900,538 ached?	1,782,694 1,705,049
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total number of application	one and
concerning document should be in	ailed:	registrations involved:	6)
Name: Antony McShane c/	0		And the second second
Internal Address: Katten Muc	hin & Zavis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	• 165.00
Sister 1600	,		J
Suite 1600			
		C Authorizados las las es	
		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 525 West Mo.	nroe Street	8. Deposit account number	
		o. Deposit account numbe	3 .
City: Chicago State	e: <u>IL</u> ZIP :_60661	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
/21/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000099 1360148	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 0			
FC:482 1.25.00 (H	·		
9. Statement and signature.	-11-1-14-1		
To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document.	eller, the foregoing inform	lation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
		A 1. 7.	reconstruction of the second o
Deborah Wing	خلمات	1) WL TRAI	DENTIFIES
Name of Person Signing		Signature REEL: 1747 FR	AME: 007 Pate
		TOTAL TRUTTDEY OF DECK	s comprising cover sheet:

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK NAME	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK NO.
The Washboard	United States	1,360,148
The Washboard	United States	1,911,094
Wedco	Australia	A595,014
Wedco	Canada	433,225
Wedcc	Canada	421,536
Wedco	United States	1,900,538
Wedco	United States	2,096,208
Where Quality Takes Shape	Canada	394,520
Where Quality Takes Shape	United States	1,782,694
Versaflex	New Zealand	205,210
Versaflex	Australia	A543,251
Versaflex	United States	1,705,049
Versaflex	Canada	384,977

02A/353659.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0072

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the day of February, 1998, by UNION CARBIDE CANADA INC. (formerly known as UNION CARBIDE CHEMICAL AND PLASTICS CANADA, INC.), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario ("Assignor") to 3014593 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY (TO BE RENAMED WEDCO MOULDED PRODUCTS COMPANY), a Nova Scotia unlimited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademarks set forth in Appendix A (the "Trademarks") which are registered with trademark offices of the applicable countries listed in Appendix A under the application or registration numbers listed in Appendix A;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, any registrations and registration applications therefor and any reissues thereof, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringements, if any, of the Trademarks, the same to be held and employed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

FURTHER, THEREFORE, Assignor agrees to execute and provide promptly after its execution hereof such further instruments and documents or assignments as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purpose of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee, Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page to follow.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0073 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the day of February, 1998.

UNION CARBIDE CANADA INC.

	- W	Application of the second		
By:	\mathcal{M}			
Name:	DIS	Contro	 	
Title:_	Land	a Paris		

STATE OF Illinois)
) SS:
COUNTY OF COOK)

On this 20 day of February, 1998, before me personally came Dougles Coate, known to me and to me known as the same individual whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
RODGER K LAYTON
Notary Public State of Illinois
My Commiss... Traines 08/23/01

RECORDED: 04/03/1998

Notary Fublic

My Commission Expires 9/23/61